JET

JBS-22  EEIR{UN] g BSYAVN (DI S,

649006 M
230/50/1

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Tool) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5

CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-649006M 2010-08-24



Index No. Part No.

1o, 40-0329 ..oooeeeeeeen.
2L i, 40-0327 .evveeeeeeennnn.
2R, 40-0328 ..oeeeeeeeen.
3 s TS-0081031..............
4. 12-0152 .....cccvveen.
T o TS-0060051..............
< ST 11-9103 ...
12 I 12-0209 .....cccovveeennn.
10 ..., TS-0151011..............
11, TS-0561011..............
12 ., TS-0680021..............

JBS-22 Infeed and Outfeed Tables

Description Size Qty
Infeed/Outfeed TabIe ... e 2
Mounting Bracket (LH) .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiies et 2
Mounting Bracket (RH) ......oooviiiiiiiiiiieieies ettt 2
HEX Cap SCIreW.......cccvveerrieiere e 5/167-18X3/4" .....cveeeenn 4
SQUAre NUL......cooiiiiiicieeee e 5/167-18....ceiieiriiiiirieeieeens 4
Hex Cap SCreW........cccovviiiiiiiicee e, 3/87-16X1 ..o 4
Hardened Flat Washer............ccoccooviienennnn. B/B e 4
Flanged LOCK NUL .........ccooerieieiiccee 38716 4
Carriage Bolt.......cocoviiiiiiiee L/A7-20X3/4” ..o 8
HEX NUL ...t L/A7-20 i 8
Flat Washer ... LA e 8

f \\
1

®




JBS-22 Stand Assembly

AYAL S —6
N/ X ‘
v 4 Axe
(L

@
:




JBS-22 Stand Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o 31-0027 ..oovviriieine Handwheel Assembly ........ccccooeieiinincnennn. 8"0.D., 1/2" I.D. ..cocovvrrnen. 1
2 TS-0270031.............. SocKet SEt-SCreW .......cceevveveerererenesiieeee e 5/16”-18X3/8" .....ceeveriirnn 2
3 BB-R8ZZ................... BRANNG ...ttt bbb e 4
T 80-4015 .....cceviee PlastiCc Cap......cccovevveririninereeeee e 3 2
5 e TS-0267051.............. SocKet SEt-SCreW .......ccccoveveerererere e 1/47-20X1/2" ..o 10
(IR 30-1110 ..o Adjusting Screw Support, Extrusion (Bearing)........c.cccoeeerenenenenieninennens 4
T 81-3132 ...cveieiers Depth Gauge KNOD ..o e 2
8 30-11171 i AdjUSEING SCrEW SUPPOIT ..c.veiiiiiiieiieieieienies ettt 2
9 e 80-4013 .....ccevieee PlastiCc Cap......ccccvevvereninineneeeeee e L 2
10 e TS-0561051.............. HEX NUL ..ot L/27-13 e 2
11 ., 30-1260 .....cccveverne DEPN GAUGE ...ttt bttt b e bbbt ne e 1
12 s 30-5104 ....oeovirenns INboard Table SUPPOIt ..ot e e 1
13 s 10-9906 ......cccovennnee Brass Tip Socket Head Set-screw ................. 5/167-18X3/4" .....cveveeinn 4
14 .. TS-0680031.............. Flat Washer ... B5/16” ..o 4
15 e TS-0561021.............. HEX NUL ... 5/167-18....ceiieiriiiiirieeieeens 4
16 .o TS-0060051.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......cccvvirererienieienee e 3/87-16X1 ... 16
17 i TS-0680041.............. Flat Washer ... 3/8 29
18 . 40-3043W.......ccconee. Front Table Mount BraCKet...........cocoiiiiiiiies woeniieieeeene e 1
19 s 40-3042W.......c.c.o..... Rear Table Mount Bracket.........cocuiiiiiiiiies ot 1
20, 726208 ......ccovvvennns FIAME ClIP oot ettt b e b b et 1
21 . 30-5105 ..ccveciiienns Outboard Table SUPPOIt .......ccviiiiiieieie e 1
22 i, 12-0209 ....cccevvrene Flanged LOCK NUL .........ccccoeriiieeeecce 38716 28
23 i 20-0755 ..cooiiiiiiens Retaining RiNG........cccoooveiniveiineene. 10mm ID, 20mm OD,ImmH ............ 2
24 ... 40-0122 ......covvne. TaDIE R ... s 2
25 30-3250 ..o Lead SCreW (RH) ....c.ooiiiie et ettt 1
26 ... 20-1101 ..coviieins IMIEET GBAT ...ttt ettt ettt b e b b 4
27 i 50-3107 .covririiene Oilite BUShING.......ccooriiieieieieereeeeee e [.D. 1/27 i 4
28 . 30-3044E........cceeneee INboard ColUMN TUDE .....c.eiiiiiii e et e 1
30 e 20-1103 .....coeieee Shaft Collar........coceeeeieneiireeeeee [.D. 1/27 i 2
31 30-3033-01............... Transfer ROG..........ooiiiiiiiie e ettt 1
32 30-3036 .....cccveveerne Outboard Column TUDE ......ccoiiiiiiiiieeeieis e 1
33 30-3215 ..o FOIOW SCreW (LH) ....oiviiieeiieiieieiere et ettt e 1
34 30-1101 ..o COIUMN BASE ...ttt ettt bbb 2
35 30-1102-02............... (=T o TSRS PP U R PRPRTR 4
36 .. 40-3041W................. Base SuppOrt Bracket ..........coeiiiiriiiiiiinies ot 1
37 e TS-0060071.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......cccvviverierienieiennie e 3/87-16X1-1/2" ..o 9
38 TS-081C032............. Pan Head Machine Screw ...........ccccceeenenenne. #10-24X1/2" ..o 1
39 i TS-0560071.............. HEX NUL ...t H#10-24 i 1
40 ... 30-5107 ..cevens MOTOT SUPPOIT.....ooii et e e s 1
41 . 40-0106W................. MOtOr SUPPOIt BraCKet.........ccoveiiiriiiiiiiiiiies ettt 1
42 ... 40-3051WE .............. Middle INNer Belt GUANT ..........ccoeiiiiiiiieieies ettt 1
43 ..o 20-0757 .coovveiieinenns Retaining RiNG ..........cccocenneene 12mm ID, 23mm OD, ImmH................ 2
44 .............. 10-3803 .....cccvrvere Flanged Hex Head Screw..........ccoceeeveniennn #10-24X3/8" ... 6
45 ... 80-1030E........ccevvee Upper Belt GUAId COVET .......ccciiiiiiiieiieriinies ettt 1
A7 e 80-3131 ..o KINOD <. et 1
48 ... TS-1531022.............. Pan Head Machine Screw..........ccccccoeienennnnn. M3X8...oiirirrireereereee e 2
49 ... 2244PR0O3-249......... Digital Readout PIate .........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiieiies et 1
50 ., 15S-314 ... Digital REAOUL.......c.eeieieieeiieitestesee et ettt 1
51 i, 15S-600......cccccvvennene Battery .....oooviiieeie e Lithium 1.55V......ccccooeninnne 1
52 i 15S-601........c.ccneee BaEry COVEI ...t et e e e 1
.................. 2244PRO3-CA......... Caster Assembly, Single (Includes #53 - #55).......ccccoviriiineniccceee,
53 i 2244PR0O3-253........ (O ) (=T ST U USRS U P PRTURTPRPRRPON 4
54 ..o TS-0680061.............. Flat Washer ... /2" e 4
55 i TS-0561051.............. HEX NUL ..o L/2"-13 e 4
56 ..o TS-0060061.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......cccvveiirierienieienne e 3/87-16X1-1/4"......ccveennn 2
57 o 2244PR0O3-257 ........ Special Set-SCreW........cccovevvererenere e 1/2"-13X1/2" o 2



Index No. Part No.

58 . 2244PR0O3-258
59 2244PR0O3-259

JBS-22 Stand Assembly

Description Size Qty
Hex Cap SCreW........cccoveviieeiiiiecee e, MBX50.......ccoiiiiiieecn 1
Y 012 (o <] T PP RP P OPPRP 1



JBS-22 Drum Head Assembly




JBS-22 Drum Head Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o 30-0002W.......ccvenvene Drum Carriage AN ......ooeieieie e ceresiesse e eee e
2 30-0015W......occvenee ClampP JAW .....ooviiiiiiiieeiieeee e et
3 s TS-0561031.............. HEX NUL ...t 3/8-16..............
T TS-0680041.............. Flat Washer ... 38" e
5 e TS-0060061.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......ccvviririerienieiesrie e 3/8"-16x1-1/4" ..
(IR 30-0059 .....ccovevenrnne ClampP BoOlt ........oouiiiiieeieieere e e
T o TS-0060051.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......cccvvirererenieiesnie e 3/8"-16x1".........
8 e 12-0209 ..o Flanged LOCK NUL .........ccccverieieieccec 3/8-16..............
9 e 30-0010W.......ccvennne Carmiage LeQ .....ooveiieieeiieeieceee e et
10, 10-8602 ......cccovennnee Nyloc Socket Head Set-screw...........cccceueee. 1/47-28x1/4" .....
11 e TS-0152011.............. Carriage Bolt........cocooeiiiiiicee 5/16"-18x1".......
12 e 50-2501 ...oovriiiinne Driven PUlleY..........cccoeviriniiiiieicceeeee B s
13 s 10-2903 .....ccvvvenee Nyloc Socket Head Set-screw...........cccceuee. 5/16"-18x1/4" ...
14 .. 20-0762 ..ccoovvreienne KEYSLOCK.....cviieiieeeieie e 1/4"x1/47x1"......
.................. 40-0305 .................... Drum Alignment Template (not shown) ......... .ccccoeviniiienenn.
S 40-3050WA .............. Upper INner Belt Guard............cocooeveniiieiienes e
17 s 50-3067 ....ceeovreeenrenns Drum BEAIING......ccueeieierierie ettt vt siesie e ee e
18 i 40-0050W......cceeuvnee. Drum Shi€ld ........cccoiiiiiiiiee s e
19 s 10-3108 .....cccvvvenee Phillips Fillister Head Screw...........ccccceeveeene. #8-32x1"...........
20, 20-3211 ..cveieine Tension ROIEr SPriNg ...cccooiiiiiieeees e
21 . 40-0303 ......cccvvereneen Left Tension Roller Support Bracket...........c. covvereiieeienennnn
22 i 40-0302 ......cccvveenee. Right Tension Roller Support Bracket ........... cocooeeeeeieienennenn.
23 50-3105 ...ccoiririene Oilite BUShING.......ccooviiiiieieee e [.D. 5/16" ..........
24 ... 40-0304 ......ccovvvenen. Tension Roller Bracket..........cooveveeiinninns e
25 80-1060 ......ccoveverene Tension Roller Bracket Pad............ccocoiinins v,
26 ... TS-0680031.............. Flat Washer ... 5/16” ...
27 i TS-0561021.............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18............
28 . 30-3051-02............... TeNSION ROIIET ..o s
29 ., TS-0051061.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......cccvveiirierienieienne e 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
30, 11-0505 ....ccovrvenee Internal Tooth Lock Washer ...........cccccooeene. 5/16” ...ccovvirenn
3l 40-0015 ......ccvernee. Drum AdjUSIMENt LEVET .....c.oiiiiiiieiieieieienes vt
32 i TS-0680021.............. Flat Washer ... LA s
33 TS-0640071.............. Nylon Insert Lock NUt.........cccoovrieiinininienne 1/47-20.....cccue.
34 80-3133 ... Drum Adjustment KNOD.........c.coi s e
35 TS-0050031.............. HEX Cap SCreW.......cccvviverierienieiennie e 1/47-20x3/4" .....
36 . 2244PR0O3-336......... BraCKet .. ....oieieiciee e e
37 e 2244PR0O3-337 ........ SCIEW ettt e 1/47-20x5/8" .....
38 60-6001 ........ccevvenee Brush Drum ... #80..i i
40 .............. 81-2122W......ccovenee Dust Cover ASSEMDIY......cccoiiiiiiiiriieeees e
41 ... 80-2343 ..o Dust Cover Handle..........cccoooiiiiiininiicciies e
42 ... 10-3904 ....ccoeverenn Self Tap SCreW ....c.ocveeeeeieee e #8XL/2" ...
43 . 2244PR0O3-343........ UPPET BIaCKEL........ccueiiiiieiiieeeeeee e et
44 .............. TS-081F032 ............. Pan Head Machine Screw..........ccccccccvenienene 1/47-20x3/4" .....
45 . 2244PR0O3-345........ LOWET BIACKEL........ccviiiiiieiiieieeeeee e e
46 .............. TS-0560081.............. HEX NUL ... #10-32....cceee.
A7 e TS-0561011.............. HEX NUL ... LA i
48 ... TS-081D032............. Pan Head Machine Screw..........ccccccevenienenn. #10-32x1/2"......
49 ... 2244PR0O3-349E...... Cord, Magnetic Switch to Control Housing.... ....c.cccceeeeeieeiennne
50 i, 2244PR0O3-350........ SWILCH PIALE ... et
51 .. 2244PR0O3-351........ Magnetic SWILCH .......cciiiiiiie s e
.................. 2244PRO3-351C ..... CONACTON ......oiiiiiiiieiiieciie e ceesneesne e
.................. 2244PRO0O3-3510 ..... OVEIOAM......ccciiitiiieiieeieeieeie et sesresresbe e eeeee e
52 i TS-081C052............. Pan Head Machine Screw..........ccccccoevenennnn #10-24x3/4"......
53 i TS-0560071.............. HEX NUL ..o #10-24..............
55 i 2244PRO3-355E...... Strain Relef ... e
56 ..o 2244PR0O3-356......... HEX NUL .o et sbe e
.................. 98-0060 ........ccerereee. TUFTOOI (NOL SNOWN) ..o et



JBS-22 Conveyor and Motor Assembly




JBS-22 Conveyor and Motor Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

2 2244PRO3-402E.......... Control HouSING BracCKet .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiies ot
3 s 72-2250-05......cccccvenene Set-screw Slotted...........coeveiirieicniinen, #8-36UNFX5/16" ................
4. 2244PRO3-404E.......... SandSmart Controller..........ccccceverininennnn S50HZ ..cvviiiicieeeeeeeie
5 i 72-2120E......ccoovieennns Receptacle........ccoovviiinininiceeceeee 230 VOt ..o,
(IR 72-6101E.....ccccvvveennns Small Strain ReElIEf .......cooii s e
T 2244PRO3-407E.......... Gear Motor ASSeMDBIY.......cocevereiininene 180V DC.....oovviieieiice
.................. 2244PRO0O3-407BS.......Brush and Spring Kit (Gear MOTOI) ........cccct ererierierieieie e
8 72-6105E........cccvvvennns Large Strain RelIef ..o e
9 e 6760031......cceccvviieernns Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccoceveeeenienne #10-32X1/2" ..o
10 e 2244PRO3-410E.......... POWET COPU ...ttt ettt b e
11 ., 30-0122 ..o Shaft CoUPIING.......ooiiieieiee s e
12 s 2244PR0O3-412............ Controller Base Bracket ..........ocoviiriiiiiies o
13 s 10-9002 .....cevveieiennn Slotted Hex Head Screw.........c.ccoceeveviennene #10-32X1/2" ..o
S 40-4022W .......cccvrvenen. Control HousING BaSE COVET ........ccceviiires o
17 i 50-3105 ..o Oilite BUShING ......ooviiiiricieieeeeeee [.D. 5/16” ...ocviieiieiee
18 . 30-3050-02.......ccccvenns Rubber Covered Drive ROIIE...........cccoiies coviiiniisieeeee e
19 s 40-0005 ......ccoveveireenn Drive Roller Support Bracket ..........ccccovies o
20, 10-9010 ..ovvviiiieien Hex Washer Head Bolt...........cccccceeeninennn. 1/47-20X1/2" ..o 12
21 . 40-0006 ......cccvererrenen Conveyor Mounting Bracket..........oovvvivies i
22 i, 12-0152 ..o SQUAre NUL ....c.oeeiiceeeec e 5/167-18....ceiiiriiriiriieeeees
23 TS-0561011......c.ccceuee HEX NUL....oiiie s L/A7-20 i
24 ... 40-0004 ......cccovevrerreenn Take-Up Stationary BraCket...........cocoveieie coviienienieeieene e
25 i, 10-3213 . Slotted Round Head Screw...........cccceueuee. 1/47-20X1-3/4" ..o
26 ... TS-0732041.................. Internal Tooth Lock Washer ............c.ccoc.... LA oo
27 o 40-0003 ......cccovererrennen Take-Up SIide BracCKet..........cccucviiiiiiiiiiis et
28 . 30-3010-02......cccvverns DIIVEN ROIIET ...ttt ettt
29 i, 20-1161 ..o Wave Washer........ccoeeeveniicieieiceiee LA oo
30 i 72-2250-03......cceivenene WASHET ... B5/16.c.ciiiiiiiiiiinneeee
3l 40-0002 ......cccvvecrvirenen CONVEYOT BEA ...ttt ettt b
32 i, 2244PRO3-432E.......... MOtOr, TEFC......oooiiiiiiieieneeieeeeeeeeee e 3HP, 230V, 1Ph.......cceeeee.
.................. 2244PR0O3-432MF-.......Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN) .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieniciiees et
.................. 2244PR0O3-432MFC....Motor Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) ........cccuiiiiiiriieies o
.................. 2244PR03-432CS.......Centrifugal Switch (NOt ShOWN) ........ccoiiiiiiiiis e
.................. 2244PR0O3-432SCE ....Starting Capacitor (not shown) ...................250VAC, 250MFD...............
.................. 2244PRO0O3-432RCE ....Running Capacitor (not shown) .................450VAC, 25nF........cccceuenene
.................. 2244PR0O3-432SCCE..Starting Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) .......ccceees woverieeieiiie e
.................. 2244PR0O3-432RCCE .Running Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) ........cccces wovereeieiine e
.................. 2244PR0O3-432JBE .....Junction BoX (NOt SNOWN) ......cc.ciiiiiiiiiieicieies et
.................. 2244PR03-432JBC.....Junction Box Cover (N0t SNOWN) .......cccoiiiiiiiiies e
33 6086013........ccevveienn Carriage Bolt ... 5/167-18X3/4" .....cveveenn
34 11-0104 .....ccvvveee Hardened Flat Washer ..........cccccceeenvnene, 3/87
35 e 12-0207 .covvieieieiein Flanged Lock NUt..........cooeeieiininiiciene, 5/167-18....ceiieiriiiiirieeieeens
36 . 40-0997W....ccvecvvrnenen. Lower INNer Belt GUANT ..........cocveiieiiiriiiinies e
37 e 72-2250-04........cccvenee. NUE, HEX.oeiieieeeeee e 5/167-24 ..o
38 50-0251 ..o DIIVE PUIIBY ... ettt
39 ., 10-8902 .....ccvvvireern Nyloc Socket Head Set-screw, Cup Pt....... 5/167-18X1/4" .....ooeeeeenn
40 ... 2244PRO3-440E.......... MOLOT COPQ. ...ttt ettt b e
41 ... 50-2009 .....ooeririiieinn VBt s
42 ... TS-0267021.................. Socket Head Set-SCrew........c.ccccveeveieeniennn L/47-20X/A" ..o
43 .. TS-0081031......cccruenee HeX Cap SCreW .......ccceveeeeieiinee e 5/167-18X3/4" .....cveeeenn
.................. 60-0321-P.....................Conveyor Belt (NOt SNOWN).......cooiiiiiiiiis e
45 ... 98-0080 .....ccovverrrirerenns TTACKET .ttt e b ettt et e e bbb e e
46 .............. 40-0260 ......ccovereirenen, WIENCH Lo et
48 ... 72-6104E.......ccvvvennns SHrAIN REHET ... e
49 ... TS-0680021.........conee FlatWasher.........cccoovinnniincccee, LA e



JBS-22 Conveyor and Motor Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

50 i, 3735140.....ccciiiin WaASHET ..o 5/16"...........
51, 3735141......ci SPACET ..o e
52 i 72-2250-02.......ccvvvenns Speed Adjustment Label ...t e
53 . 40-4018 ......cccverien, WINNG GUAK ..o et
54 ..o TS-0560081.........cc.c..... HEX NUL..c.iiic s #10-32........
55 TS-073208......ccccvveenee. Internal Tooth Lock Washer ............c.ccoc.... #10...ocis
56 ... TS-081D032................. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............. #10-32x1/2"
57 i 2244PR0O3-457 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............. #6-32x3/8"..
58 ..o 2244PLUS-112 ............ EMC .o s

10



JBS-22
649006M
230/50/1

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
BK black schwarz noir
WH white weil blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau oris
GNYE | green-yelow grun-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet

11

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

motor

switch
condenser
electronic unit
fuse

reversing switch
centrifugal switch
overload cut-off
limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro




JBS-22
649006M
230/50/1

GEARMOTOR SANDSMART SCHEMATIC
230V AC TO VARIABLE 180V DC

ELECTRIC PANEL

GM-  GM+ LOAD 2
=

==t7 ‘-— -——

7 L)

LOAD 1

7

e - ——

=
UNE 2 =

< 5

N = = -

c
=
m
—_

s o - —

TO GEAR MOTOR

DRUM MOTOR
U  [Power ouTLET

GREEN

RUNNING
CAPACITOR

ZMN nln g

O o
12 32 513 13w

(] |0

211 412 673 14Nno

lal e
(elle) |61

T T

2 4m2 613 @/

P09 L6%s

o

2 STARTING

§ CAPACITOR

g; 250VAC [ ——
2SMFD [

450VAC [ 1——
25uF }—

BROWN 1 I;I
J
T0 DRUM MOTOR
BLUE POWER QUTLET
— lfflie
o [ [[]
BLUE WIRE
- BROWN WIRE

GREEN WRE

BLUE
BROWN

GREEN
GREEN
BROWN

%3

BLUE




